

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION®



AAA[®] PANEL FEE 2024

For Commercial, Construction, Consumer, Employment, ICDR and Labor Arbitrators and AAA-ICDR Mediators

Panel Fee for Commercial, Construction, Consumer, Employment and ICDR Arbitrators:

All AAA Commercial, Construction, Employment and US based ICDR Arbitrators that are active on the AAA-ICDR roster will be assessed and required to pay an annual panel fee in order to remain active on the AAA-ICDR arbitrator roster. This annual fee is based on years of service on the Roster.

<u>Attorneys</u>

Under 5 Years	\$150.00
5-10 Years	\$300.00
10-20 Years	\$450.00
Over 20 Years	\$550.00

Non-Attorneys (industry professionals) are not assessed an annual Panel Fee

Panel Fee for Labor Arbitrators:

All AAA Labor Arbitrators that are active on the AAA roster will be assessed and required to pay an annual panel fee of **\$500** in order to remain active on the AAA labor panel.

All arbitrators will be billed only one panel fee.

Panel Fee for Mediators:

In addition to the Arbitration Panel Fee, all AAA-ICDR Mediators that are active on the AAA-ICDR Mediation Roster will be assessed and required to pay an annual panel fee of **\$195** in order to remain active on the Mediation Panel and to receive a basic subscription to <u>AAA Mediation.org</u>[®].

AAA-ICDR Foundation[®] Donation

The AAA provides you the option to contribute 50% of your 2024 AAA Panel Fee payment to the American Arbitration Association-International Centre for Dispute Resolution Foundation[®] (AAA-ICDR Foundation).

The grants funded by the Foundation tackle some of the most difficult issues of today. More details can be found on the Foundation's website <u>www.aaaicdrfoundation.org</u> under "Grants."

The most recent grants focused on preventing and reducing violence, bridging community conflict, and ADR focused diversity scholarships. Your involvement by contributing a portion of your Panel Fee will enable the Foundation to have a more meaningful impact in these areas as well as support of its broader mission.

To pay your panel fee please SIGN IN to your account at <u>www.adr.org</u> and open the "Have you satisfied your Annual Panel Requirements?" section. Then select **Pay Panel Fee**.

AAA PANEL RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT | eCENTER@ADR.ORG